California Personnel Office Directory

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
NORTH KERN STATE PRISON

Physical Address: Last Updated 06/21/2016
2737 West Cecil Avenue
Delano, CA 93215

All Staff Main Number: (661) 721-2345
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 5007 Assoc Warden Bus Svs:
Delano, CA 93216-5007 Brian K. Cates Ext. 5070 brian.cates@cdcr.ca.gov
Public Phone Number: Staff Services Manager |/ IPO:
(661) 721-2345 Ext. 6703 Luz E. Lujan Ext. 6700 luz.lujan@cdcr.ca.gov
*Fax: Personnel Supervisor Il:
(661) 721-3127 Faye M. Abuyen Ext. 6719 faye.abuyen@cdcr.ca.gov

Personnel Supervisor I:
Julie Moore Ext. 6272 julie.moore@cdcr.ca.gov
Tonya Redoble Ext. 6702 tonya.redoble@cdcr.ca.gov

Delegated Testing Officer:
Brenda Abrams Ext. 6722 brenda.abrams@cdcr.ca.gov
Margarita Cooper Ext 6742 margarita.cooper@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work Coordinator:
Anastacia Calibuso Ext. 6715 anastacia.calibuso@cdcr.ca.gov
Dianna Carter Ext. 5075 dianna.carter@cdcr.ca.gov

Classification & Pay:
Luz Lujan, SSM | Ext. 6700 luz.lujan@cdcr.ca.gov
Angela Whitworth, SSA Ext. 6720 angela.whitworth@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control:

Andrea Nunez, AGPA Ext. 6721 andrea.nunez@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

182, 183 Aileen Dizon Ext. 6708 aileen.dizon@cdcr.ca.gov
Margie Espiritu Ext. 6709 margie.espiritu@cdcr.ca.gov
Kathy Garcia Ext. 6706 kathy.garcia@cdcr.ca.gov
Yolanda Gonzalez Ext. 6709 yolanda.gonzalez@cdcr.ca.gov
Cheryl Leal Ext. 6707 cheryl.leal@cdcr.ca.gov
Sandra Medina Ext. 6713 sandra.medina@cdcr.ca.gov
Helene Nunez, OT Ext. 6727 helene.nunez@cdcr.ca.gov
Shalisha Phillips Ext. 6703 shalisha.phillips@cdcr.ca.gov
Veronica Sanchez Ext. 6711 veronica.sanchez@cdcr.ca.gov
Roselyn Tuairau Ext. 6712 roselyn.tuairau@cdcr.ca.gov

Workers' Comp:
Dori Campos, SR Ext. 6714 dori.campos@cdcr.ca.gov

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.
Confidential information should not be sent via fax.



